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CIRCULAR

Date:06

Sub: Capacity Building Program for TGT Mathematics at TISS Munibai during 10 December- 15 December 2023.

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five -Days Capacity Building Program for TGTs Mathematics. Officer of DoE, GNCTD
and SCERT faculty at the campus of TISS Mumbai. 50 participants will attend the program from IO December to 15

December 2023.

Objectives of the program :
• To promote hands-on experiential learning.
• To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
e To integrate experimentation and observation with Maths learning.
• To expose to an alternative pedagogy of Maths

Schedule of the program
Date
Departure (Delhi - Mumbai) by air
Arrival (Mumbai- Delhi) by air
Venue:
Participants:

Coordinator

11-15 December, 2023
10 December, 2023
15 December, 2023
TISS Mumbai
50 ( 48 TGT Mathematics, 01 OITlcer 0fD0E, GNCTD and I SCERT
faculty

Sh. Shivam Tripathi, Asstt. Professor, SCERT

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose
names appear in the list attached are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The list ofparticipants for the training program is attached at ANNEXURE-A.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT,Delhi
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OS (IT), DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT,Delhi
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(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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Name
Adarsh Priy Srivastava

Avishek Sharma

DEEPAK KUMAR BHATIA

Ms. Himani Tomar
Ms. Ruby Singh Lodhi

Ankur Panwar

NAVEEN SAGAR
Dr Harsh Kumar Sharma
Kavita Sharma

Manoj Kumar

Paromita Namata
Sachin Kumar Tyagi

RAJNEESH KUMAR
Ankit Dutt Kaushik
Virender Singh

NEHA GUPTA

SANDEEP KUMAR

Suneel Kumar
Neha Sharma

Anil Kumar Shukla

Dinesh Chand Yadav

Deepak Chauhan
Shreeram Yadav

Ayushi
Ajai Kumar

Sumit Kumar
Gurmel

Jasjeet Kaur

Kanchan Khatri

DANVEER SINGH

Divyanshi Jain
Giriraj Meena

ANNEXURE- A

School Name
SBV, Vivek Vihar
G(Co-ed)SS, West Azad Nagar

Mayur Vihar Phase I Chilla

Gaon-G(Co-ed)SSS

SKV Block 13 Geeta colony
SKV Rani Garden

GSBV, Khajoori Khas

Gokalpuri, GBSSS
GBSSS GT Road Shahdara

Govt. Co-ed SSS(Gandhi)
Brahmpuri
SBV J and K Block Dilshad Garden
Delhi

GSKV, E-Block, Nand Nagri

GBMS Model Basti

GBSSS, Tulsi Nagar
GBSSS Bakhtawarpur
GBSSS Palla Majra

HOLAMBI KALAN,METRO

VIHAR,A-BLK G(CO-ED)SSS

Holambi Kalan, Metro Vihar,
C-Block-

GBSSS, Ashok Vihar Phase-2

SKV No.1,KESHAVPURAM
SBV, K-Block, Mangolpuri
GBSSS, Nithari
SCAN SBV No.2 B-Block, Jankpuri
GBSSS SITE-II Hari Nagar Clock

Tower
SKV Moti Nagar

Govt Boys Sr Sec School , West
Patel Nagar
GBSSS Ambika Vihar
Nangloi, Phase l- GBSSS

GSBV Matiala
SBV Kakrola

Safdarjung
Enclave-Sarvodaya(Co-Ed)SSS

Munirka, Sarvodaya(Co-ed) SSS

R.K. Puram,Sector-13 G(Co-ed)SV

School ID

1001002
1001194
1002182

1003024

1003030

1104002

1104005

1105006
1105249

1106012

1106113

1208010
1208219

1309266

1309269

1310399

1310407

1411015

1411028
1412002

1412132

1514008

1514112

1516018

1516140

1617019

1617025

1618001

1618009

1719106

1719125

1719130

Employee ID

20230677

20190594

20111353

20225080

20161432

20226565

20162534

20036358

20082714

20230130

20210512

20060680

20111683

20170209

20225897

20190586

20161634

20224951

20080707

20112255

20226668

20226614

20225018

19990449

20232850

20226572
20224962

20226032
20232884

20226156

20232071
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S K Tripathi

Deshraj
Ravi Rajpal

Sajid

Krishan Kumar
Sandali Sanu

Priya Shree

Lovemeanpreet Kaur

Deeksha Awasthi

Priya

JASKIRAT SINGH

DEEPIKA AGGARWAL
NITIN KUMAR
Gaurav Kashyap

Deepak Kumar Sharma
JYOTI MEENA

DR. RAJESHWARI KAPRI
Shivam Tripathi
(Coordinator)

Govt S Co-ed Vidyalaya Mehram

Nagar
Dwarka, Sector II-G(Co-ed)SSS

Chhawla-GBSSS

Yogi Arvind SBV No-Isec-lV, Dr.

Ambedkar Nagar, Sec IV, New Delhi

VCSG SBV J Block Saket

Ali Ganj-SV

Hari Nagar Ashram-S(Co-ed) V

SPM S Coed V CR Park

S.K.V Dayanand Road

S.V. Middle (UM) Bulbuli Khana

GBSSS, Ramjas Lane Nol, Karol

Bagh

GGSSS, Pahar Ganj

Sonia Vihar, GBSSS

GSBV, Khajoori Khas,

RPVV Gandhi Nagar
SKV NEHRU VIHAR, DELHI-110054

DDE Zone
Asstt. Professor,SCERT, Delhi

1720003

1821029

1821036
1923005

1923056
1924003
1924043

1925060

2127016

2127030

2128014

2128021

1104336

1104002

1003261

1207004

20071046

20130829

20232880

20233432

20110775

20228109

20230105

20225001

20225086

20225893

20226725

20228055

20232055

20226813

20112043

20238033

20091989


